Pressure Transducer
Pressure Transmitters VD7..
These devices are distinguished by a high degree of reliability,
rugged and compact construction as well as fl exibility in adapting to
different types of measuring jobs. Typical applications are pressure
monitoring on Diesel engines, pumps, fi lters, compressors, hydrau-
lic and pneumatic, open-loop and closed-loop control systems. Ver-
sions are available for relative pressure and absolute pressure.

5 Euro-connector M 12 x 1, signal 4 … 20 mA
Measuring range
- ... Specify type code with upper range limit:
Relative pressure variant 0 - … bar
   possible ranges:
   1; 1,6; 2,5; 4; 6; 10; 16; 25; 40; 60; 100; 160; 250; 400; 600; 1000
Absolute pressure variant 0 - … bar (-ABS variant):
   possible ranges: 1; 1,6; 2,5; 4; 6; 10
Pressure connection
without de-
signation
G ¼ A thread
- NPT ¼ NPT thread
- M14 M 14 x 1.5 thread
Pressure variant
without de-
signation
Relative pressure variant
- ABS Absolute pressure variant
VD7 1     -1   -M14   -ABS (VD71-1-M14-ABS)
Pressure connection
Pressure connection
G 1/4 A
Pressure connection
M 14 x 1,5
Pressure connection
1/4 NPT
Typ code / variants
three-wire-circuit
DIN43650-A
two-wire-circuit
DIN43650-A
two-wire-circuit
Euro M 12 x 1
three-wire-circuit
Euro M 12 x 1
two-wire-circuit
cable
three-wire-circuit
cable
brown UB+      (1)
 white S+      (3)
green 0V/S-     (2)
+
-
+
-
brown Uo+/S+   (1)
green 0V/S+   (2)
1
3
2
1
3
2
UB+ /S+
0V/S-
0V/S-
UB+ /S+
UB+
S+
0V/S-
1
3
2
4
UB+
S+
0V/S-
Ø5
Ø9,5
G ¼ A
2